Virginia St. (13-4,7-2 CIAA) -vs- Elizabeth City St. (4-14,1-8 CIAA)
01/24/26 at R. L. Vaughan Center, Elizabeth City, NC

Date: 01/24/26 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? diﬁiﬂfﬂs Virginia St. 7l 19l 13] 19| =8

Site: R. L. Vaughan Center, Elizabeth City, NC Elizabeth City St. 12 2 20 11 45

Virginia St. 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Ellis,Maya * 35 4-9 2-5 5-5 2-6 8 2 2 3 0 1 15

03  Wyatt,Shayla o 31 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 3 8

15 Roberts,Sydney * 23 2-5 1-2 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 5 0 1 7

24  Blake,Alexis i 16 1-5 0-0 0-4 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 2 2

06 Darden,Tamia * 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2

23  Spearman,Kendahl 22 5-11 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 1 1 3 0 2 13

33 Gerald,Gabrielle 12 3-4 0-1 1-5 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 0 7

05  White,Skylar 23 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 4

04 Lane,Michaela 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 2 1 0

32 Beal,Kiara 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0

25 Goodson,Savana 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-48 4-12 10-18 10-19 29 13 11 18 2 11 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-11 27.27% 0-3 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67% 3-5 60.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 3-8 37.50% 1-3 33.33% 6-6 100.00%

4th Quarter 9-14 64.29% 0-1 0.00% 1-8 12.50%

Total 22-48 45.8% 4-12 33.3% 10-18 55.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

Elizabeth City St. 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Clark,Jada * 36 2-10 0-2 4-4 0-4 4 1 5 2 0 2 8

11  Pettus,Tionna =3 20 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 4 1 1 6

03  Atkinson,Ariana * 29 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 5 0 0 4

05  Scott,Karina =3 28 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 3

25  Staton,Alexis * 30 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 2 2

12 Young,Kailyn 22 2-5 1-3 4-4 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 1 9

15 Scales,LaNiya 18 3-8 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 7

42  Hocutt,Raniyah 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

10  Smith,Trinity 7 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2

21 Ngongba,Naja 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-44 2-12 13-14 5-16 21 15 10 21 1 8 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33% 2-4 50.00% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 1-10 10.00% 0-5 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-14 50.00% 0-2 0.00% 6-6 100.00%

4th Quarter 3-8 37.50% 0-1 0.00% 5-6 83.33%

Total 15-44 34.1% 2-12 16.7% 13-14 92.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 15

Bench Points: 22

Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Virginia St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elizabeth City St.

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,SYDNEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,SYDNEY

STEAL by DARDEN,TAMIA

GOOD LAYUP by DARDEN, TAMIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DARDEN,TAMIA
MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by WYATT,SHAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by DARDEN,TAMIA

SUB OUT by DARDEN, TAMIA
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by ELLIS,MAYA

SUB OUT by BLAKE,ALEXIS

SUB IN by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL
SUB IN by GOODSON,SAVANA
SUB IN by BEAL,KIARA

SUB IN by GERALD,GABRIELLE

TURNOVER by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL

REBOUND DEF by GERALD,GABRIELLE
MISS 3PTR by BEAL,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN, KENDAHL
MISS LAYUP by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GERALD,GABRIELLE

MISS FT by GERALD,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GERALD,GABRIELLE
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by WYATT,SHAYLA

SUB IN by ROBERTS,SYDNEY

FOUL by GERALD,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by GERALD,GABRIELLE
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by LANE,MICHAELA

SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL
SUB IN by ELLIS,MAYA

09:45

09:36
08:44
08:26
08:26
08:21
08:05

07:59
07:47
07:30
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
06:43
06:43
06:16

06:10

05:51

05:33
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:13
05:06
05:06
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:17
03:39
03:13
03:13
03:13
03:13

0-2

2-2

2-5

2-6
2-7

3-7

H2

H3

H 4
H5

H 4

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JADA
GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,ARIANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by STATON,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by ATKINSON,ARIANA

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KARINA

REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ARIANA

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,KARINA

REBOUND DEF by PETTUS, TIONNA

GOOD FT by ATKINSON,ARIANA
GOOD FT by ATKINSON,ARIANA

STEAL by STATON,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JADA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KARINA
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JADA

FOUL by PETTUS, TIONNA
SUB OUT by STATON,ALEXIS
SUB IN by YOUNG,KAILYN

REBOUND DEF by PETTUS, TIONNA
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SCALES,LANIYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SCALES,LANIYA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PETTUS, TIONNA
SUB IN by STATON,ALEXIS



GOOD JUMPER by GERALD,GABRIELLE

TURNOVER by WHITE,SKYLAR

SUB OUT by GOODSON,SAVANA
SUB OUT by BEAL,KIARA

SUB OUT by GERALD,GABRIELLE
SUB IN by WYATT,SHAYLA

SUB IN by LANE,MICHAELA

SUB IN by WHITE,SKYLAR

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by LANE,MICHAELA

GOOII)) LAYUP by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL (fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by LANE,MICHAELA
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,SYDNEY
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,MAYA

STEAL by LANE,MICHAELA
MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Virginia St.

03:
03:
03:
02:
02:

02:
02:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:
01:
01:

01:

00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

04
04
04
57
25

05
05
58
58
58
58
58
58
54
44
44
30

17
17
11

04

57
46

a1
a1
28

04
04
00

5-7
5-9

5-12

7-12

H 2
H4

H7

H5

SUB OUT by ATKINSON,ARIANA
SUB IN by SCALES,LANIYA
TURNOVER by SCALES,LANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by SCALES,LANIYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK,JADA

STEAL by SCOTT,KARINA

TURNOVER by SCALES,LANIYA

STEAL by STATON,ALEXIS
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,KAILYN
ASSIST by CLARK,JADA

STEAL by YOUNG,KAILYN
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JADA

REBOUND OFF by STATON,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by YOUNG,KAILYN

MISS LAYUP by STATON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KAILYN
TURNOVER by CLARK,JADA

HOME TEAM: Elizabeth City St.

GOOD JUMPER by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL(in the paint)

STEAL by WYATT,SHAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,SHAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by WYATT,SHAYLA

SUB OUT by LANE,MICHAELA
SUB OUT by WHITE,SKYLAR
SUB IN by ROBERTS,SYDNEY
SUB IN by BLAKE,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,SYDNEY

ASSIST by WYATT,SHAYLA

FOUL by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL

09:45 9-12

09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

18
18
13
08
08
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

11-12

14-12

H3

H1

V2

TURNOVER by ATKINSON,ARIANA

SUB OUT by CLARK,JADA
SUB IN by ATKINSON,ARIANA
TURNOVER by YOUNG,KAILYN

FOUL by YOUNG,KAILYN

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KAILYN
SUB IN by CLARK,JADA

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JADA



REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MAYA

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,ALEXIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEAL,KIARA

SUB OUT by SPEARMAN, KENDAHL

SUB IN by BEAL,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,ALEXIS
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,MAYA
ASSIST by BLAKE,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SHAYLA

GOOD FT by ELLIS,MAYA
GOOD FT by ELLIS,MAYA

TURNOVER by BEAL,KIARA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BEAL,KIARA

MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,MAYA
REBOUND OFF by BLAKE,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,ALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MAYA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,SYDNEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by ELLIS,MAYA

SUB OUT by BLAKE,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by BEAL,KIARA

SUB IN by LANE,MICHAELA

SUB IN by WHITE,SKYLAR

SUB IN by DARDEN, TAMIA

SUB IN by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL

MISS JUMPER by WYATT,SHAYLA
REBOUND OFF by LANE,MICHAELA
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SKYLAR(in the paint)

STEAL by WYATT,SHAYLA

MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL

16-12

19-12

20-12
21-12

21-14

23-14

V4

V7

V8
V9

V7

V9

MISS LAYUP by STATON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCALES,LANIYA

FOUL by SCALES,LANIYA

TURNOVER by SCOTT,KARINA

STEAL by PETTUS,TIONNA
SUB OUT by SCALES,LANIYA
SUB IN by PETTUS, TIONNA
SUB OUT by STATON,ALEXIS
SUB IN by NGONGBA,NAJA
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KARINA

REBOUND DEF by PETTUS, TIONNA
GOOD LAYUP by PETTUS, TIONNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK,JADA

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ARIANA

MISS LAYUP by NGONGBA,NAJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLARK,JADA

SUB OUT by ATKINSON,ARIANA
SUB IN by SMITH,TRINITY

SUB IN by YOUNG,KAILYN

TURNOVER by SMITH, TRINITY

FOUL by SMITH,TRINITY
SUB OUT by SMITH,TRINITY
SUB OUT by NGONGBA,NAJA
SUB IN by SCALES,LANIYA
SUB IN by STATON,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by WYATT,SHAYLA
SUB IN by ELLIS,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by LANE,MICHAELA
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,SKYLAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL
GOOD 3PTR by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL
ASSIST by ELLIS,MAYA

VISITORS: Virginia St.

01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:18

01:05

00:52

00:26

00:04 26-14 V12

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by PETTUS, TIONNA
SUB IN by SMITH,TRINITY

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,KAILYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by STATON,ALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KAILYN
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KARINA

HOME TEAM: Elizabeth City St.

SUB OUT by LANE,MICHAELA

SUB OUT by WHITE,SKYLAR

SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL
SUB IN by WYATT,SHAYLA

SUB IN by ROBERTS,SYDNEY
SUB IN by BLAKE,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,ALEXIS(in the paint)

STEAL by BLAKE,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,MAYA

MISS JUMPER by DARDEN,TAMIA

REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by DARDEN, TAMIA

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,SYDNEY

SUB IN by WHITE,SKYLAR

SUB IN by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL

GOOD LAYUP by GERALD,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WYATT,SHAYLA

SUB OUT by BLAKE,ALEXIS

SUB IN by GERALD,GABRIELLE

TURNOVER by GERALD,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MAYA

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,MAYA
ASSIST by WYATT,SHAYLA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48
09:48
09:23
09:07
09:07
08:44

08:23
08:18 26-16 V 10
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
07:58 28-16 V 12
07:52
07:52
07:25 28-18 V10
07:05
06:48
06:44
06:44
06:41 30-18 V12

SUB OUT by SMITH,TRINITY
SUB OUT by YOUNG,KAILYN
SUB OUT by SCALES,LANIYA
SUB IN by CLARK,JADA

SUB IN by ATKINSON,ARIANA
SUB IN by PETTUS, TIONNA

FOUL by STATON,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by STATON,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by STATON,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by CLARK,JADA

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JADA

MISS LAYUP by STATON,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PETTUS, TIONNA

GOOD LAYUP by PETTUS, TIONNA(in the paint)

BLOCK by PETTUS,TIONNA

GOOD LAYUP by PETTUS, TIONNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK,JADA

MISS LAYUP by PETTUS, TIONNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STATON,ALEXIS
SUB IN by HOCUTT,RANIYAH



06:12 30-20 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by HOCUTT,RANIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ATKINSON,ARIANA

MISS 3PTR by GERALD,GABRIELLE 05:46
REBOUND OFF by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL --
FOUL by GERALD,GABRIELLE 05:38
TURNOVER by GERALD,GABRIELLE 05:38
SUB OUT by GERALD,GABRIELLE 05:38
SUB IN by LANE,MICHAELA 05:38
05:30 TURNOVER by ATKINSON,ARIANA
STEAL by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 05:30
05:25 FOUL by ATKINSON,ARIANA
05:25 SUB OUT by PETTUS, TIONNA
05:25 SUB IN by YOUNG,KAILYN
GOOD FT by ELLIS,MAYA(fastbreak) 05:23 31-20 V11
GOOD FT by ELLIS,MAYA(fastbreak) 05:23 32-20 V12

GOOD LAYUP by HOCUTT,RANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
05:17 32-22 V10 paint)

== ASSIST by CLARK,JADA

FOUL by LANE,MICHAELA 04:52
TURNOVER by LANE,MICHAELA 04:52

04:41 32-24 V8 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JADA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,MAYA 04:19 35-24 V11
ASSIST by WHITE,SKYLAR --

04:00 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JADA
BLOCK by LANE,MICHAELA 04:00
REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN, KENDAHL —

03:48 FOUL by ATKINSON,ARIANA
SUB OUT by WYATT,SHAYLA 03:48
SUB IN by BEAL,KIARA 03:48
GOOD FT by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 03:48 36-24 V12
GOOD FT by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 03:48 37-24 V13

03:25 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KARINA
REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MAYA --
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,SYDNEY 03:18
SUB OUT by SPEARMAN, KENDAHL 03:14
SUB IN by ROBERTS,SYDNEY 03:14

02:58 FOUL by YOUNG,KAILYN
MISS LAYUP by BEAL,KIARA(in the paint) 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JADA
02:34 37-26 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,KAILYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SCOTT,KARINA

FOUL by ROBERTS,SYDNEY 02:28
02:28 SUB OUT by CLARK,JADA
02:28 SUB OUT by HOCUTT,RANIYAH
02:28 SUB IN by SCALES,LANIYA
02:28 SUB IN by STATON,ALEXIS
02:07 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KAILYN
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SANIYA ==
FOUL by BEAL,KIARA 02:01
TURNOVER by BEAL,KIARA 02:01
SUB OUT by BEAL,KIARA 01:57
SUB IN by WYATT,SHAYLA 01:57
01:45 TURNOVER by SCOTT,KARINA
STEAL by ROBERTS,SYDNEY 01:45
01:41 FOUL by STATON,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by WHITE,SKYLAR 01:38
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 01:38
01:38 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KARINA
01:38 SUB IN by CLARK,JADA
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,SYDNEY (fastbreak) 01:38 38-26 V12
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,SYDNEY (fastbreak) 01:38 39-26 V13
01:38 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,ARIANA

01:38 SUB IN by SMITH,TRINITY



REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL
BLOCK by LANE,MICHAELA
TURNOVER by ELLIS,MAYA

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,SYDNEY

FOUL by ELLIS,MAYA

TURNOVER by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL
FOUL by LANE,MICHAELA

SUB OUT by WYATT,SHAYLA

SUB IN by WHITE,SKYLAR

TURNOVER by ELLIS,MAYA

FOUL by ELLIS,MAYA

VISITORS: Virginia St.

01:15

01:15
01:02
00:57

00:57
00:44

00:41
00:41
00:41
00:17
00:17
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

39-28

39-29
39-30

39-31
39-32

39-33
39-34

Vi1

V10
V9

V8
V7

V6
V5

MISS LAYUP by STATON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SCALES,LANIYA
ASSIST by STATON,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TRINITY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH, TRINITY

GOOD FT by SMITH, TRINITY
GOOD FT by SMITH, TRINITY

STEAL by CLARK,JADA

GOOD FT by CLARK,JADA
GOOD FT by CLARK,JADA

STEAL by CLARK,JADA

GOOD FT by CLARK,JADA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CLARK,JADA(fastbreak)

HOME TEAM: Elizabeth City St.

REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by ELLIS,MAYA

SUB OUT by LANE,MICHAELA
SUB IN by BLAKE,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL

SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL
SUB IN by WYATT,SHAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MAYA

MISS FT by BLAKE,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BLAKE,ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,SHAYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by BLAKE,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,SYDNEY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

09:49
09:44
09:44
09:27
09:27
09:24
09:24
09:05
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:18
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09

08:09
07:59
07:40
07:24
07:24

07:19
07:09

39-36

41-36

43-36

V3

V5

V7

MISS LAYUP by SCALES,LANIYA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KAILYN
SUB IN by HOCUTT,RANIYAH

STEAL by SCALES,LANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by STATON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SMITH, TRINITY

FOUL by CLARK,JADA

SUB OUT by SMITH,TRINITY
SUB OUT by SCALES,LANIYA
SUB OUT by HOCUTT,RANIYAH
SUB IN by ATKINSON,ARIANA
SUB IN by PETTUS, TIONNA
SUB IN by YOUNG,KAILYN

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KAILYN
TURNOVER by ATKINSON,ARIANA

TURNOVER by PETTUS,TIONNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,MAYA

MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,MAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BLAKE,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BLAKE,ALEXIS

REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,MAYA

MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLAKE,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL(in the paint)

FOUL by WYATT,SHAYLA

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by BLAKE,ALEXIS

SUB IN by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL
SUB IN by GERALD,GABRIELLE

GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,SHAYLA
ASSIST by GERALD,GABRIELLE

STEAL by ELLIS,MAYA

GOOII)) LAYUP by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ELLIS,MAYA

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,MAYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL

GOOD FT by ELLIS,MAYA
FOUL by GERALD,GABRIELLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,SHAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITE,SKYLAR

FOUL by GERALD,GABRIELLE

GOOD LAYUP by GERALD,GABRIELLE(in the paint)

MISS FT by GERALD,GABRIELLE

MISS FT by GERALD,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GERALD,GABRIELLE

REBOUND OFF by WYATT,SHAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,SKYLAR(in the paint)

43-38

43-39
43-40
45-40

47-40

49-40

50-40

50-41
50-42

52-42

52-43

54-43

54-45

56-45

V5

V4
V3
V5

V7

V9

V10

V9
V8

V10

V9

V11

V9

V11

TURNOVER by PETTUS,TIONNA
REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ARIANA
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JADA
ASSIST by YOUNG,KAILYN
REBOUND DEF by PETTUS, TIONNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KAILYN

FOUL by PETTUS, TIONNA

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JADA

GOOD FT by YOUNG,KAILYN
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KAILYN

TURNOVER by PETTUS,TIONNA

FOUL by PETTUS, TIONNA
TURNOVER by PETTUS, TIONNA

FOUL by PETTUS, TIONNA
SUB OUT by PETTUS, TIONNA
SUB IN by SCALES,LANIYA

GOOD FT by YOUNG, KAILYN
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KAILYN

MISS FT by SCALES,LANIYA
GOOD FT by SCALES,LANIYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by YOUNG,KAILYN
REBOUND DEF by SCALES,LANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by SCALES,LANIYA(in the paint)
FOUL by SCALES,LANIYA

TURNOVER by SCALES,LANIYA



TURNOVER by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL
REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MAYA

GOOD LAYUP by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL(in the paint)

STEAL by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL

01:15
00:51
00:32
00:30
00:16
00:11
00:11

58-45 V13

MISS JUMPER by SCALES,LANIYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JADA

REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,ARIANA
TURNOVER by ATKINSON,ARIANA



